Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| ADP Claims Services Group, Inc. | | 04/13/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Claims Services Group, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6111 Bollinger Canyon Road | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2000 | |
| City: | San Ramon | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94583-5122 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2616962 | ACCUPART |
| Registration Number: | 2248950 | ACCUPRO |
| Registration Number: | 1946267 | ACE |
| Serial Number: | 78550742 | ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE |
| Serial Number: | 78550750 | ADP PAYMENT EXCHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 1188899 | AUDATEX |
| Registration Number: | 2250760 | AUTOSOURCE |
| Registration Number: | 2360716 | CATVIEW |
| Serial Number: | 78672819 | CLAIMSELEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2167906 | CLAIMSFLO |
| Serial Number: | 78583972 | DEALERELEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2303453 | EDEN |
| Registration Number: | 2343397 | E-INSPECT |
| | | |

TRADEMARK

900051003 **REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0624**

| Registration Number: | 2303948 | MYPARTSHOP.COM |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2223769 | PENPRO |
| Registration Number: | 2279115 | PHOTOLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2442675 | POWERLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2393096 | POWERSHOP |
| Registration Number: | 2458937 | SHOPLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2398077 | SHOPVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2243270 | STELLIX |
| Serial Number: | 78664001 | STELLIX PROFIT FROM PRODUCTIVITY |
| Registration Number: | 2581451 | SYSTEMLINK |
| Registration Number: | 2297996 | VALUPARTS.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive, #4800

Address Line 2: c/o Karin Preusse

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 36762-269 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Karin Preusse |
| Signature: | /Karin Preusse/ |
| Date: | 06/13/2006 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CON ADP CLAIMS TO CLAIMS SERVICES#page1.tif source=CON ADP CLAIMS TO CLAIMS SERVICES#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0625

elaware

The First State

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M. INC. " TO "CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADP CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADP CLAIMS SERVICES DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ADP CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC.

* * * *

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delawere

Services Group, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows: Tony Aquila, being the Chief Executive Officer and President of ADP Claims

hereby is, amended by deleting the Article thereof numbered FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof a new Article thereof numbered FIRST to read as follows: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is:

Claims Services Group, Inc.

141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, and foregoing amendment by unanimous written consent pursuant to the provisions of Sections vote thereon for their consideration, approval and adoption. directed that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation approved the

060350210 0883227 8100



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4668616

DATE: 04-13-06

REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0626

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended. foregoing amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the That the stockholders entitled to vote thereon approved the

is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true. Accordingly, the perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation undersigned has hereunto set his hand this 13th day of April, 2006. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalties of

ADP CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC.

By: 18 AND Aquila
Name: Tony Aquila
Its: Chief Executive Officer and President /s/ Tony Aquila

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF LOCATION OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND OF REGISTERED AGENT

It is hereby certified that

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Claims Services Group, Inc.

- The registered office of the Corporation within the State of Delaware is hereby changed to 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, City of Dover, County of Kent 19904.
- 3. The registered agent of the Corporation within the State of Delaware is hereby changed to National Registered Agents, Inc., the business office of which is identical to the registered office of the Corporation as hereby changed.
- The Corporation has authorized the changes set forth herein by resolution of its Board of Directors.

Dated this 13th day of April, 2006

CLAIMS SERVICES GROUP, INC.

By: 8/ Tony Aquila
Name: Tony Aquila
Its: Chief Executive Officer and President

REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 06/13/2006